

SAND FILTRATION PROJECT BID #13/14-020

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON MARCH 25, 2014 PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON MARCH 25, 2014

This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated below:

<u>Base Bid, Item-2</u> (**REVISION**); Quantities shall be revised to <u>571 CY</u>. Prior calculations were based on topping off the media only. The new quantity assumes the Contractor will remove the existing media, store it, and replace it as outlined in the specifications. To reduce handling of the media leapfrogging from one basin to the next is a permissible option as stated in the specifications under section 011358, 2.02(D). The contractor will explain their means and methods in the *Media Removal Plan* as required in section 011358, 2.02(D). Within the Bid Item Schedule, on Base Bid Item-2, strike out "387" under quantity and replace with "571"; make total cost calculations accordingly.

<u>Base Bid, Item-5</u> (CLARIFICATION); Contractor shall remove and replace damaged filter heads with Type-K nozzles (or approved equal nozzles) as shown on the design plans, Detail C, sheet C3. Each basin shall have the same types of heads. As background, it was discussed with a nozzle manufacturer to replace the filter heads with newer, more efficient heads. However, after review and discussion with the Owner, it is decided to <u>leave this item as is</u>. Alternate-2, Item-13 will explain the uses of different type heads.

Alternate-2, Item-13 (CLARIFICATION); This items is clarified to reflect the new more efficient Type-A heads by Orthos Liquid Systems, or other approved equal head. If this alternate is used, replacement of the heads will be such that <u>each basin has the same type of head</u>. This alternate quantities are the total removal and replacement of the heads in all basins. However, quantities may be adjusted by the Owner as deemed necessary to meet available funding (see section 01025 1.1(A), page 33) which may include replacing only one or two whole filter basins only.

Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or modifications as presented on this Addendum #2, which are made a part of this bid. NOTE: To avoid disqualification, this Addendum 2 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm's sealed proposal (not later than 1:45 pm on March 25, 2014). Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN

SEQUENTIAL	ORDER	AND A	ATTACHED	TO THE	FRONT	OF TH	HE BID	PACKAGE,	COMPLETE	
WITH ALL RE	QUIRED	DOCU	JMENTS.							

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME	Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO Contracts and Risk Manager			
XAuthorized Signature	March 17, 2014			
Printed Name of Person Signing				